Reference: FOI-299



Request:

Adult Social Care Overdue Review's Performance figures. Please can you provide the following performance figures as of 30.11.2022:

- 1. How many Reviews do you have for the following categories:
 - a. 6 Week Reviews
 - b. 6 Month Reviews
 - c. 12 month Reviews
 - d. Over 1 Year
 - e. 2 Years
- 2. How many of these Reviews are 'Overdue' in the following categories:
 - a. 6 Week Reviews
 - b. 6 Month Reviews
 - c. 12 month Reviews
 - d. Over 1 Year
 - e. 2 Years

Furthermore, do you have a publicly accessible policy on managing reviews which could be provided within your response to this FOI.

Please do not hesitate to contact me for any clarification if required.

Response:

Adult Social Care policy & performance reviews only currently report on 6 week reviews and 12 months reviews specifically.

- 1. 6 week reviews: 665 12 month reviews: 2904
- 2. 6 week reviews: 562 12 month reviews: 731

Factsheet regarding reviews:

https://mycare.northtyneside.gov.uk/web/portal/pages/help/facts/factsheet4/factsheet4.1 Procedures, Practice Guidance and Tools regarding reviews: https://www.proceduresonline.com/north_tyneside/adults/chapters/default_chapters/p_leg _reg.html

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY